

**PROJECT 23-001B South R Street Right-of-Way Improvements**

Bids Received 4/11/2024

Page 1 of 2

ITEM No. ODOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QYT	UNIT	Pacific Excavating		Wildish Construction		H & J Construction		Wind Rose Excavation		Brown Contracting		Babb Construction		Northwest Community		Turney Excavating		Northcore USA	
				UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
1 210	Mobilization, Bonds, And Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 63,055.50	\$ 63,055.50	\$ 48,306.40	\$ 48,306.40	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 35,194.00	\$ 35,194.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 53,731.20	\$ 53,731.20
2 225	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,351.00	\$ 6,351.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12,448.30	\$ 12,448.30
3 280	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,011.50	\$ 10,011.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,713.00	\$ 20,713.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,662.87	\$ 3,662.87
4 280	Construction Survey Work	1	Lump Sum	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 11,489.02	\$ 11,489.02
5 310	Saw Cutting, Including Second Cut	240	Foot	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 12.34	\$ 2,961.60	\$ 18.90	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.51	\$ 2,522.40
6 310	Removal of Barriers	1	Lump Sum	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,384.41	\$ 1,384.41
7 310	General Excavation	1450	Cu Yd	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 65,975.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 41,180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 28.46	\$ 41,267.00	\$ 22.85	\$ 33,132.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 43.96	\$ 63,742.00
8 331	Subgrade Stabilization, As Directed By Engineer	100	Cu Yd	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 83.48	\$ 8,348.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 76.63	\$ 7,663.00
9 445	RipRap, Class 50	5	Cu Yd	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 177.50	\$ 887.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 403.87	\$ 2,019.35	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 866.01	\$ 4,330.05
10 445	10-Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, Class B Backfill, 5 Foot Depth	272	Foot	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 30,736.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 24,072.00	\$ 129.65	\$ 35,264.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 26,112.00	\$ 86.15	\$ 23,432.80	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,296.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 25,568.00	\$ 80.63	\$ 21,931.36
11 445	24-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Culvert, Class E Backfill, 5 Foot Depth	100	Foot	\$ 345.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 221.50	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 247.90	\$ 24,790.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 324.26	\$ 32,426.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 219.08	\$ 21,908.00
12 445	4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral, Class B Backfill, 5 Foot Depth	7	Foot	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 563.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 128.88	\$ 902.16	\$ 211.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 154.90	\$ 1,084.30
13 445	6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Class B Backfill, 5 Foot Depth	94	Foot	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 10,528.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 95.93	\$ 9,017.42	\$ 112.00	\$ 10,528.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 80.20	\$ 7,538.80
14 445	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Class B Backfill, 5 Foot Depth	180	Foot	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 119.54	\$ 21,517.20	\$ 117.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 100.71	\$ 18,127.80
15 445	Sanitary Sewer Clean-outs	3	Each	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 2,073.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 374.48	\$ 1,123.44	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 412.04	\$ 1,236.12
16 470	48-Inch Concrete Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,009.50	\$ 3,009.50	\$ 5,194.50	\$ 5,194.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,987.00	\$ 6,987.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,740.75	\$ 6,740.75
17 470	24-Inch Concrete Inlet with Beehive Grate	4	Each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,923.00	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 2,070.58	\$ 8,282.32	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,435.82	\$ 9,743.28	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,536.47	\$ 18,145.88
18 470	48-Inch Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,329.50	\$ 3,329.50	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,922.00	\$ 7,922.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,146.49	\$ 6,146.49
19 470	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structures	1	Each	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 879.59	\$ 879.59	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,551.22	\$ 2,551.22
20 490	Connect to Existing Wastewater Structures	1	Each	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,828.50	\$ 1,828.50	\$ 857.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,033.57	\$ 3,033.57
21 641	Aggregate Base - 1"-0 Crushed Rock	995	Ton	\$ 36.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 48,755.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 49,252.50	\$ 64.31	\$ 63,988.45	\$ 88.00	\$ 87,560.00	\$ 49.69	\$ 49,441.55	\$ 41.60	\$ 41,392.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 69,650.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 31,541.50
22 641	Level 2, 1/2" Dense HMA	452	Ton	\$ 119.00	\$ 53,788.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 55,144.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 64,862.00	\$ 133.32	\$ 60,260.64	\$ 148.00	\$ 66,896.00	\$ 173.51	\$ 78,426.52	\$ 132.00	\$ 59,664.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 166.32	\$ 75,176.64
23 745	6-Inch Concrete Curbs, Curb & Gutter	840	Foot	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 68.04	\$ 57,153.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 54.30	\$ 45,612.00
24 759	Concrete Curb Cut Spillway/Inlet with Wingwalls	24	Each	\$ 520.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 735.50	\$ 17,652.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 462.40	\$ 11,097.60	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 897.25	\$ 21,534.00

**PROJECT 23-001B South R Street Right-of-Way Improvements**

**Bids Received 4/11/2024**

Page 2 of 2

ITEM No. ODOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QYT	UNIT	Pacific Excavating		Wildish Construction		H & J Construction		Wind Rose Excavation		Brown Contracting		Babb Construction		Northwest Community		Turney Excavating		Northcore USA	
				UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
25 759	Concrete Walks, 4-Inch Thick	4850	Sq Ft	\$ 9.60	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 55,775.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 66,687.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 11.78	\$ 57,133.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 65,475.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 60,625.00	\$ 14.16	\$ 68,676.00
26 759	Truncated Dome	20	Sq Ft	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 785.00
27 759	Permanent Pavement Markings: 8" White Longitudinal Striping	835	Ft	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,548.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,757.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,845.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,592.50	\$ 4.77	\$ 3,982.95
28 860	Permanent Pavement Markings: Two 4" Yellow Lines for Two Way Left Turn Lane	565	Ft	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,977.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,401.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,977.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 4,310.95	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,542.50	\$ 3.93	\$ 2,220.45
29 860	Permanent Pavement Markings: Two 4" Yellow Lines for Narrow Double No-Pass Lane	100	Ft	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 425.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 382.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 393.00
30 867	Permanent Pavement Markings: Left Turn Arrows, Type B-HS	2	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 381.50	\$ 763.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 392.55	\$ 785.10
31 867	Permanent Pavement Markings: Only, Type B-HS	1	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,009.41	\$ 1,009.41
32 867	Permanent Pavement Markings: Bike Lane Stencil, Type B-HS	4	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 272.50	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 392.55	\$ 1,570.20
33 867	Permanent Pavement Markings: 1.0' Transverse Stop Bar, Type B-HS	24	Sq Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 541.50	\$ 12,996.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 130.80	\$ 3,139.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 684.00	\$ 24.67	\$ 592.08
34 905	Install New Signs, Posts and Foundations	4	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 490.50	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 649.42	\$ 2,597.68
35 905	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs, Foundation, Complete	1	Each	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,108.30	\$ 1,108.30
36 1010	Stormwater Planter, Vegetation, Planter Wall, Aggregate and Perforated Drain Pipe	1	Lump Sum	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 54,694.50	\$ 54,694.50	\$ 73,703.17	\$ 73,703.17	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 75,104.00	\$ 75,104.00	\$ 71,125.00	\$ 71,125.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 182,844.57	\$ 182,844.57
37 1010	Vegetated Rain Garden, Vegetation, Aggregate and Perforated Drain Pipe	1	Lump Sum	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 39,313.00	\$ 39,313.00	\$ 43,916.00	\$ 43,916.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 24,821.00	\$ 24,821.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,099.44	\$ 22,099.44
38 1030	Site Restoration, Permanent Seeding and Topsoil	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,518.00	\$ 33,518.00	\$ 35,775.00	\$ 35,775.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 49,824.27	\$ 49,824.27
39 1140	8-Inch C900 Potable Water Pipe with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill, 5 Foot Depth	445	Lineal Feet	\$ 102.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 36,267.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 34,265.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 151.09	\$ 67,235.05	\$ 107.00	\$ 47,615.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 35,155.00	\$ 69.27	\$ 30,825.15
40 1140	Ductile Iron Pipe Bend, 8-Inch (45 degrees)	6	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,019.50	\$ 6,117.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 722.04	\$ 4,332.24	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 707.12	\$ 4,242.72
41 1140	Ductile Iron Pipe Bend, 8-Inches (22.5 Degrees)	2	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 718.12	\$ 1,436.24	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 703.09	\$ 1,406.18
42 1140	6-Inch C900 Potable Water Pipe with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill, 3 Foot Depth	100	Lineal Feet	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 51.67	\$ 5,167.00
43 1140	Ductile Iron Pipe Tee, 8x8x6 Inch	2	Each	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 1,703.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,138.15	\$ 2,276.30	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 1,766.00
44 1150	8-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,913.50	\$ 2,913.50	\$ 2,894.00	\$ 2,894.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,764.00	\$ 2,764.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,024.50	\$ 3,024.50
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>618,333.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>699,203.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>706,568.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>688,997.87</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>730,788.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>744,579.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>757,395.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>776,283.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>828,201.68</b>

Bidder Written Total: \$742,529.50  
Branch Total: \$744,579.50